#### MARKETING MEANS LIMITED

06457542

Registered office: MB Insolvency, Hillcairnie House, St Andrews Road, Droitwich WR9 8DJ

Principal trading address: The Old Goods Shed, Station Yard, Ashburton TQ13 7EF

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that the Liquidator intends to declare a first and final dividend to the unsecured creditors within a period of two months from the last date for proving being 9 July 2014.

Creditors must send their full names and addresses (and those of their Solicitors, if any), together with full particulars of their debts or claims to the Liquidator at MB Insolvency, Hillcairnie House, St Andrews Road, Droitwich WR9 8DJ by 9 July 2014.

If so required by notice from the Liquidator, either personally or by their Solicitors, Creditors must come in and prove their debts at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice. If they default in providing such proof, they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Mark Elijah Thomas Bowen (IP number 8711) of MB Insolvency, Hillcairnie House, St Andrews Road, Droitwich WR9 8DJ was appointed Liquidator of the Company on 13 January 2014. Further information about this case is available from Justin Brown at the offices of MB Insolvency on 01905 776771 or at justinbrown@mbico.uk

Mark Elijah Thomas Bowen, Liquidator

(2142354)

#### **MIIX LIMITED**

04307382

Registered office: Astute House, Wilmslow Road, Handforth, Cheshire SK9 3HP. Former Registered Office: Barn Cottage, Bridle Path, Shadwell, Leeds LS17 9NF

Principal trading address: Barn Cottage, Bridle Path Road, Shadwell, Leeds LS17 9NF

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 4.182A of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended), that we, Tracy Mary Clowry (IP No 9562) and Mark Beesley (IP No 8739), the Joint Liquidators of the above named company, intend declaring a First and Final Dividend for Creditors (All Claims) within two months of the last date of proving which is 16 July 2014. Creditors who have not already proved their debts are required on or before 16 July 2014, to submit their proof of debt to us at Beesley Corporate Solutions, Astute House, Wilmslow Road, Handforth, Cheshire SK9 3HP and, if so requested by us, to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to be necessary.

A creditor who has not proved his debt before the date specified above is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in it, the dividend so declared.

Any enquiries regarding the above should be directed to mark@beesley.co.uk; or tracy@beesley.co.uk; telephone 01625 544 795.

Alternatively, please contact: Joanna Siu – joanna@beesley.co.uk or telephone 01625 469 154.

Mark Beesley and Tracy Mary Clowry, Joint Liquidators, Beesley Corporate Solutions, Astute House, Wilmslow Road, Handforth, Cheshire SK9 3HP . Date of Liquidation and Appointment of Joint Liquidators: 8 May 2014

4 June 2014 (2142371)

### OVERSEAS TERRITORIES & CROSS-BORDER INSOLVENCIES

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE OF THE ISLE OF MAN CIVIL DIVISION

ORDINARY PROCEDURE

Claim No. ORD 12/0078

Notice is hereby given to:

All persons claiming and/or being entitled to make claims by reason of the collision between the M/V "BALTIC ACE" (IMO No. 9386213) and the M/V "CORVUS J" (IMO No. 9262895) on 5th December 2012 in International Waters in the North Sea at approximate position 51 degrees 51'N 2 degrees 54'E that:

1. A decree was made on the 30 May 2014 in the High Court of Justice of the Isle of Man Claim No. ORD 12/0078, on the application of the Owners of the Vessel M/V "BALTIC ACE", BALTIC HIGHWAY LIMITED Company No: 119499C PO Box 166, 4th Floor, One Circular Road Douglas Isle of Man IM99 3NZ (the "Claimant") limiting the liability of the Claimant for claims of a type which fall within the provisions of the Convention on Maritime Claims 1976 (as amended by the 1996 Protocol thereto) to 9,599,200 Special Drawing Rights

2. Any application to set aside the said decree must be made on or before 10 September 2014.

3. Any claims of a type which fall within the Convention on Maritime Claims 1976 (as amended by the 1996 Protocol thereto) must be made in this action on or before the 10 December 2014.

4. All applications and claims are to be filed with the Isle of Man Courts of Justice, Deemsters Walk, Bucks Road, Douglas Isle of Man, IM1 3AR and copies sent to the Claimant's Advocates Simcocks Advocates, Ridgeway House, Ridgeway Street, Douglas, Isle of Man, IM99 1PY, Tel +44 1624 690300 Fax +441624 690349, e-mail -ptaylor@simcocks.com or carrowsmith@simcocks.com or gmckenna@simcoks.com (2142352)

#### **RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME**

## RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 NOTICE TO CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME ASPECTS FURNITURE LTD

04580180

On 20 May 2014 the company went into insolvent liquidation.

Heather Hiley ("the Director") of Hey Farm, Cross Lane, Croft, Warrington, Cheshire WA3 7AP was a director of the company on the date of liquidation and during the 12 months ending with the day before it went into liquidation.

Notice is hereby given that the Director intends to act in one or more of the ways specified in section 216(3) of the INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 in connection with, or for the purpose of carrying on the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the insolvent company under the name Hileys Developments Ltd trading as Aspects Home.

(2142417)

## RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 NOTICE TO CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME ASPECTS FURNITURE LTD

04580180

On 20 May 2014 the company went into insolvent liquidation.

Andrew John Hiley ("the Director") of Hey Farm, Cross Lane, Croft, Warrington, Cheshire WA3 7AP was a director of the company on the date of liquidation and during the 12 months ending with the day before it went into liquidation.

Notice is hereby given that the Director intends to act in one or more of the ways specified in section 216(3) of the INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 in connection with, or for the purpose of carrying on the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the insolvent company under the name Hileys Developments Ltd trading as Aspects Home.

(2142353)

# RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 NOTICE TO CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME ASTRANET ELECTRICAL LIMITED

03943711

On 29 May 2014, Astranet Electrical Limited was placed into administration.

I, Gary Fletcher of 25 Dalby Crescent, Newbury, Berkshire RG14 7LB was a director of Astranet Electrical Limited on the day it entered administration.

Pursuant to Rule 4.228 of the Insolvency Rules 1986, I give notice that it is my intention to act in one or more of the ways specified in section 216(3) of the INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 in connection with, or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the insolvent company under the name Astranet Limited. (2142350)